The 65 Series controls are
high performance PWM con-
trols for 12 to 48 volt battery/so-
lar powered equipment providing
smooth control with high efficien-
cy operation. The advanced design
permits a substantial increase in the
equipment running time between

• Speed regulation is ±1% of base speed
• Adjustable maximum speed
• Adjustable minimum speed
• Adjustable I.R. compensation
• Adjustable current limit
• Adjustable acceleration speed
• Maintains variable speed control as batteries discharge
• 5K ohm  speedpot with leads, knob and dial included
• Speed adjustment using 5K ohm  speedpot or 0-10 VDC analog
	 input signal
• Inhibit terminal permits optional start-stop without breaking
	 battery line
65 SERIES SELECTION GUIDE
	Model Number	 ContinuouS Current
	 12 VDC Input, 0-12 VDC Output
	65E10-12	 10 Amps
	65E20-12	 20 Amps
	65E40-12	 40 Amps
	65E60-12	 60 Amps
	 24/36 VDC Input, 0-24/0-36 VDC Output
	65E10	 10 Amps
	65E20	 20 Amps
	65E40	 40 Amps
	65E60	 60 Amps
	Enclosed Models
	65E10E12  12VDC Input, 0-12VDC output	 10 Amps
	65E10E36  24-36VDC Input, 0-(source) Output	 10 Amps
OPERATING CONDITIONS
Operating Temperature.............. -10° C to +45° C (14°F to 113°F)
DIMENSIONAL SPECIFICATIONS